(4227) 

Net Profit 14,10,145 13,46,219 

3. CHANGE IN THE NATURE OF BUSINESS 

During the year under review, there was no change in Company’s nature of business. 

4. SHARE CAPITAL: 

The Authorized share capital of the Company during FY 23-24 was Rs.120,000,000/- (Rupees Twelve 
Crores only) divided into 6000,000 (Sixty Lacs) equity shares of Rs.10/- each and 6000,000 (Sixty Lacs) 
preference shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

With the view to increase present capital base of the Company by further infusion of equity share capital, 
authorized share capital was increased from Rs.

[...]

13 crores by addition of 10 Lacs equity 
shares of Rs.10 each/, with the approval of members w.e.f 21st March 2025. 

Accordingly, new clause V of the Memorandum of Association of Vinayana reads as follows as on March 
31, 2025; 

V.  The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is ₹130,000,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores 

Only) comprising of Equity shares capital of ₹70,000,000/- (Rupees Seven Crore) divided 
into 7000000 (Seventy Lacs) equity shares of ₹10 (Rupees Ten) each and Preference Shares 
Capital of ₹60,000,000/- (Rupees Six Crore) divided into 6000000 (Sixty Lacs) Preference